

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Meeting Minutes Justice and Law Enforcement Committee

Venessa Huskey (2nd) Chairman, Jalen Anderson (1st AL), Megan L. Marshall (3rd AL), Sean E. Smith (6th)

Monday, February 26, 2024

2:15 PM

K.C. Legislative Assembly Area Kansas City, Missouri

Present 3 - Venessa Huskey, Megan L. Marshall and Sean E. Smith

Absent 1 - Jalen Anderson

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

21529 A RESOLUTION authorizing the Sheriff to execute a contract for services

with the Family Court Division of the 16th Circuit Court of Missouri to provide deputies to assist with the Family Court's Connections supervised

visitation program.

Attachments: 21529 bu.pdf

21529 UNSIGNED Jackson County Sheriff Connections Program

2024.pdf 21529adopted

A motion was made by Sean E. Smith, seconded by Megan L. Marshall, to recommend do pass Resolution #21529. The motion passed by voice vote.

21544 A RESOLUTION awarding a twelve-month term and supply contract, with

one twelve-month option to extend for the furnishing of ammunition for use by various County law enforcement agencies to Bald Ridge Outdoors, LLC

of Van Buren, MO, Gulf States Distributors, Inc. of Montgomery, AL,

Howards Premium Ammo, LLC of Florence, SC, On Target Ammunition of Grain Valley, MO, Precision Delta Corporation of Ruleville, MS, S1 Armory, LLC of Weatherford, TX, Specialty Cartridge Inc. of Covington, GA, and Sunset Law Enforcement, LLC of Ackley, IA under the terms and conditions of the State of Missouri Contract No. CC240449 Series 001 through 008,

an existing, competitively-bid government contract.

Attachments: 21544bu.pdf

21544adopted

A motion was made by Sean E. Smith, seconded by Megan L. Marshall, to recommend do pass Resolution #21544. The motion passed by voice vote.